between the current interest rate and the market interest rate for each loan and security type. This analysis identifies mismatches in the timing of asset and liability
repricing but does not necessarily provide an accurate indicator of interest rate risk because it omits the factors incorporated into the net interest income analysis.

Quantitative Analysis. The table below sets forth, as of December 31, 2005, the estimated changes in the Bank’s NPV and net interest income that would result
from the designated instantaneous parallel shift in the U.S. Treasury yield curve. Computations of prospective effects of hypothetical interest rate changes are
based on numerous assumptions including relative levels of market interest rates, loan prepayments and deposit decay, and should not be relied upon as indicative
of actual results. Given the current low level of market interest rates, we did not estimate changes in NPV or net interest income for an interest rate decrease of
greater than 200 basis points.

   NPV   Net Interest Income

Change in Interest Rates (basis points)
  Estimated

NPV

Estimated Increase (Decrease)
in NPV

Estimated
Net Interest

Income

Increase (Decrease) in
Estimated Net Interest Income

   Amount   Percent   Amount   Percent
   (Dollars in thousands)
+300   $271,707  $ (2,060)  (0.75)%  $ 55,633  $ 2,627  4.96%
+200   274,375   608  0.22   55,353   2,347  4.43
+100   275,599   1,832  0.67   54,603   1,597  3.01
   0   273,767   —   —   53,006   —   —
-100   272,708   (1,059)  (0.39)   50,987   (2,019)  (3.81)
-200   267,325   (6,442)  (2.35)   48,660   (4,346)  (8.20)

The table set forth above indicates that at December 31, 2005, in the event of an immediate 100 basis point decrease in interest rates, the Bank would be expected
to experience a 0.39% decrease in NPV and a $2.0 million decrease in net interest income. In the event of an immediate 200 basis point increase in interest rates,
the Bank would be expected to experience a 0.22% increase in NPV and a $2.3 increase in net interest income. This data does not reflect any actions that we may
undertake in response to changes in interest rates, such as changes in rates paid on certain deposit accounts based on local competitive factors, which could reduce